

Selfridges Selection Christmas Pantry Hamper

Includes: Selfridges Selection Festive Chocolate Selection Box 210g, Selfridges Selection Christmas Pudding 905g, Selfridges Selection Christmas Spiced Coffee 250g, Selfridges Selection Dark Milk Hot Chocolate 200g, Selfridges Selection Dark Orange Hot Chocolate 200g, Selfridges Selection Boxing Day Chutney 210g, Selfridges Selection Christmas Cherry Amaretto Jam 340g, Selfridges Selection Christmas Marmalade with gold glitter 340g, Selfridges Selection Brandy Butter 210g, Selfridges Selection Wholegrain Whisky Mustard 200g, Selfridges Selection Chocolate Biscuit Trees 125g, Selfridges Selection Brut 750ml, Selfridges Selection Malbec 750ml, Selfridges Selection Sauvignon Blanc 750ml

Selfridges Selection Festive Chocolate Selection Box 210g

Ingredients

Milk Chocolates (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Powder, Cocoa, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa, Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Light **Hazelnut** Paste (Sugar, **Hazelnuts**, Cocoa Butter), **Hazelnut** Praline Paste (Sugar, **Hazelnuts**, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin), Sea Salt Caramel (Whipping Cream (**Milk**), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Sea Salt, Preservative: Sorbic Acid), Whipping Cream, Marzipan (**Almond**, Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup), Bresilienne (Sugar, **Hazelnuts**), Glucose Syrup, Cherry Compound (Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Cherry, Glucose Syrup, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Water, Colouring Foods: Concentrates (Grape, Blueberry, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Acid: Malic Acid, Cherry Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator: Trisodium Citrate, Gelling Agent Pectin), Butter, Vodka, Humectant: Sorbitol, coffee bean, Blended Scotch Whisky (Blended Scotch Whisky, Colour: Caramel), Cocoa Butter, Pure **Pistachio** Paste, Dry Gin (Water, Alcohol, Juniper Berries), Crackle Crystals (Sugar, Glucose, Cocoa Butter, Carbon Dioxide, Lactose(**Milk**)), Whisky Compound (Invert Sugar, Water, Dextrose (ex-wheat), Saccharose, Ethanol, Solvent: Propylene Glycol Gelifier : Xanthan Gum, Preservative : Potassium Sorbate, Lemon Compound (Invert Sugar, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Dextrose, Saccharose, Water, Lemon Flavouring, Gelifier: Xanthan Gum, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Gin, Freezer Dried Coffee, Bitter **Almond** Flavouring (**Almond**, Water, Sunflower Oil, Thickener: Xanthan Gum, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), **Pistachio**, Preservative: Sorbic Acid, Juniper Berry Essential Oil

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

May contain Allergens

Eggs, Nuts, Cereals containing gluten

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(38) % (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(24) % (Minimum 20%)

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark Cocoa Solids %(62) % (Minimum 35%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 13 g

Energy - kJ 2219 per 100g / 288 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 530 per 100g / 69 Per Portion

Fat (g) 33.5 per 100g / 4.4 Per Portion

Fat (g) 33.5 per 100g / 4.4 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 17 per 100g / 2.2 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 47.0 per 100g / 6.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 44.1 per 100g / 5.7 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 3.3 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 0.8 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.10 per 100g / 0.01 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Christmas Pudding 905g

Ingredients

Raisins, Sugar, Sultanas, Breadcrumb (Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Salt, Yeast, **Wheat** Gluten, Spirit Vinegar, Emulsifiers: E471 & E472e, Sugar, Enzymes, Flour Treatment Agent: Ascorbic Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Cider, Fat (Shea Stearin, Coconut Oil), Rum, Brandy, Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colour: Anthocyanins Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Chilean Flamed Raisins, Currants, **Almonds**, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Molasses, Bread Rusk (Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Salt, Yeast), Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Humectant: Glycerine, Fresh Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel), Single **Cream**, Water, Mixed Spice, Salt, Lemon Oil

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Nuts

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Contains Alcohol

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 113 g

Energy - kJ 1291 per 100g / 1459 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 307 per 100g / 347 Per Portion

Fat (g) 7.8 per 100g / 8.8 Per Portion

Fat (g) 7.8 per 100g / 8.8 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 3.4 per 100g / 3.8 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 48.8 per 100g / 55.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 42.8 per 100g / 48.4 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 6.3 per 100g / 7.1 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 5.4 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.27 per 100g / 0.31 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Instructions for use

Product is ready to eat as supplied, reheat is recommended

To Microwave: 750W/850W for 2 1/2 minutes. Stand for 2 minutes. Heat on full power: 750W/850W for a further 2 1/2 minutes. Leave to stand for 1 minute before serving. Appliances may vary, these are guidelines only

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Christmas Spiced Coffee 250g

Ingredients

Roasted Ground Coffee

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 250 g

Energy - kJ 8 per 100g / 20 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 2 per 100g / 5 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0 per 100g / 0.0 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) No per 100g / 0.3 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Instructions for use

Product is raw, requires cooking before consumption
Boiler water required

Country of Origin

United States

Selfridges Selection Dark Milk Hot Chocolate 200g

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (40% Cocoa Minimum, Pure Cocoa Butter), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Peanuts

Eggs

Nuts

Sesame

Cereals containing gluten

Milk

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 235 g

Energy - kJ 539 per 100g / 1267 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 129 per 100g / 303 Per Portion

Fat (g) 7 per 100g / 16.5 Per Portion

Fat (g) 7 per 100g / 16.5 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 4.2 per 100g / 9.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 12 per 100g / 28.2 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 10.6 per 100g / 24.9 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0.3 per 100g / 0.7 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 9.4 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.24 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Instructions for use

Product is ready to eat as supplied, reheat is recommended

Serve roughly 35g with 200ml of hot milk or water to enjoy as a hot drink

Country of Origin

Colombia

Selfridges Selection Dark Orange Hot Chocolate 200g**Ingredients**

Dark Chocolate (60% Cocoa Minimum, Pure Cocoa Butter), Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour, Sweet Orange (Citrus Sinensis)

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

May contain Allergens

Peanuts

Eggs

Nuts

Sesame

Cereals containing gluten

Milk

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 235 g

Energy - kJ 527 per 100g / 1238 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 126 per 100g / 296 Per Portion

Fat (g) 4.2 per 100g / 9.9 Per Portion

Fat (g) 4.2 per 100g / 9.9 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 4.2 per 100g / 9.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 11.8 per 100g / 27.7 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 9.9 per 100g / 23.3 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.2 per 100g / 2.8 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 9.4 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.24 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Instructions for use

Product is ready to eat as supplied, reheat is recommended

Serve roughly 35g with 200ml of hot milk or water to enjoy as a hot drink

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Boxing Day Chutney 210g

Ingredients

Apples, Sugar, Pears, White Wine Vinegar, Red Onions, Victoria Plums, Sultanas, Orange Zest, Port, Maldon Sea Salt, Mixed Spice, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves, Ground Ginger

Product Claims - Suitable For

Coeliacs

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

Contains Alcohol

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 757 per 100g / 114 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 178 per 100g / 27 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0 per 100g / 0.0 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 41 per 100g / 6.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 40 per 100g / 6.0 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.7 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.56 per 100g / 0.08 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Christmas Cherry Amaretto Jam 340g

Ingredients

Sugar, Morello Cherries, Amaretto, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Mixed Spice, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves

May contain Allergens

Eggs

Milk

Jam or marmalade legal information

% Fruit per 100g 50 Total Sugar Content per 100g 62

Product Claims - Suitable For

Coeliacs

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

Contains Alcohol

Nutritional Information

Energy - kJ 1074 per 100g

Energy - kcal 253 per 100g

Fat (g) 0 per 100g / 0.0 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 61 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 60 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0.6 per 100g

Protein (g) No per 100g

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Christmas Marmalade with gold glitter 340g

Ingredients

Sugar, Orange Juice, Orange Peel, Clementine Concentrate, Orange Liqueur, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Edible Gold Glitter (Emulsifier: Arabic Gum, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Iron Oxides and Hydroxides), Mandarin Oil

May contain Allergens

Eggs

Milk

Jam or marmalade legal information

% Fruit per 100g 52 Total Sugar Content per 100g 64

Product Claims - Suitable For

Coeliacs

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian
Vegans
Vegetarian
Contains Alcohol

Nutritional Information

Energy - kJ 1169 per 100g
Energy - kcal 276 per 100g
Fat (g) 0 per 100g / 0.0 Per Portion
Fat (g) 0 per 100g
Carbohydrates (g) 64 per 100g
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 64 per 100g
Fibre (g) 1.5 per 100g
Protein (g) No per 100g
Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Brandy Butter 210g

Ingredients

Sugar, Butter (**milk**), Cognac

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

May contain Allergens

Eggs
Milk
Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Coeliacs
Ovo Vegetarian
Vegetarian
Contains Alcohol

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 15 g
Energy - kJ 2114 per 100g / 317 Per Portion
Energy - kcal 507 per 100g / 76 Per Portion
Fat (g) 29 per 100g / 4.3 Per Portion

Fat (g) 29 per 100g / 4.3 Per Portion
Fat of which Saturated (g) 19 per 100g / 2.9 Per Portion
Carbohydrates (g) 55 per 100g / 8.3 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 55 per 100g / 8.3 Per Portion
Fibre (g) 0 per 100g
Protein (g) No per 100g
Salt (g) 0.67 per 100g / 0.10 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Wholegrain Whisky Mustard 200g

Ingredients

Water, **Mustard** Seeds, Orange Blossom Honey, White Wine Vinegar, Maldon Sea Salt, Ground Ginger, Chilli Powder, Clove Powder, Cinnamon Powder, **Mustard** Flour

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Mustard

Product Claims - Suitable For

Coeliacs

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 910 per 100g / 137 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 218 per 100g / 33 Per Portion

Fat (g) 10 per 100g / 1.5 Per Portion

Fat (g) 10 per 100g / 1.5 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.5 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 17 per 100g / 2.6 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 13 per 100g / 2.0 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 5 per 100g / 0.8 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 1.5 Per Portion

Salt (g) 2.1 per 100g / 0.32 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Chocolate Biscuit Trees 125g

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (26%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring) **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin & Thiamin), Salted Butter (24%) (Milk), Caster Sugar, Gold Colour (E171, E172)

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May also contain traces of: Nuts, Egg, Sulphites and Celery

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Chocolate contains 34% minimum cocoa solids and 21% minimum milk solids

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarians

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 13 g

Energy - kJ 2118 per 100g / 275 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 506 per 100g / 66 Per Portion

Fat (g) 30 per 100g / 3.9 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 19 per 100g / 2.5 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 55 per 100g / 7.2 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 26 per 100g / 3.4 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2 per 100g / 0.3 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.3 per 100g / 0.7 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.5 per 100g / 0.07 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

Produced in Somerset, UK with ingredients from other countries, for

Selfridges Retail Limited

400 Oxford Street

London W1A 1AB

selfridges.com

Selfridges Selection Brut

Product of France

Region: Champagne

Grape varieties: pinot noir, chardonnay

ABV 12%

750ml

Please note: the product may contain sulphites

You must be over 18 to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

Selfridges Selection Malbec

Product of France

Region: Champagne

Grape varieties: pinot noir, chardonnay

ABV 12%

750ml

Please note: the product may contain sulphites

You must be over 18 to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

Selfridges Selection Sauvignon Blanc

Product of New Zealand

Region: Neudorf

Grape varieties: sauvignon blanc

ABV 13%

750ml

Please note: the product may contain sulphites

You must be over 18 to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage